Administrator Graham stated that they received notification from the South Carolina Association 
of Counties that the State Aid to Local Subdivisions figures were calculated in error.  She stated 
that this is just and update that this means that there will be a $33,000 (thirty-three thousand 
dollars) loss in revenue.  She stated that they are hoping that this will be absorbed in the budget 
but no action is required now but will keep this matter on the radar. 

First Quarter 2009/2010 Financial Report   
Mike Meyer, Finance Director, came before council and presented the first quarter f2009/2010